1 24.04.23 en / 723A
Monitoring Technique
VARIMETER PRO
Energy Meter, for Modbus
RL 9405
Your Advantages
•	 More space in the control cabinet due to compact design
•	 Provision of measured values via Modbus

Width x height x depth:	 35 x 90 x 71 mm
Variants
Ordering example for variants
RL 9405 / _ 0 0   3/N   AC 80 ... 230 V   50 Hz
	 	 	 	 	 Nominal frequency
	 	 	 	 	 Operating voltage
	 	 	 	 	 Secondary current
	 	 	 	 	 1 = 1 A
	 	 	 	 	 5 = 5 A
	 	 	 	 	 Type
RL 9405/100   3/N 80 ... 230 V   50 Hz
Article number:	 0069519
•	 Operating voltage:	 3/N AC 80 ... 230 V
•	 Secondary current:	 1 A
•	 Nominal frequency:	 50 Hz
•	 Width:	 35 mm
RL 9405/500   3/N 80 ... 230 V   50 Hz
Article number:	 0069520
•	 Operating voltage:	 3/N AC 80 ... 230 V
•	 Secondary current:	 5 A
•	 Nominal frequency:	 50 Hz
•	 Width:	 35 mm
4 24.04.23 en / 723A
Measuring current transformer ND 5013/024 (on request)
•	 The Measuring current transformer ND 5013/024 is designed for
	 DIN rail mounting or screw-type mounting
•	 Mounting on the top-hat rail may be done horizontally or vertically
Accuracy class:	 0.5 S
Highest rated operating voltage:	 300 V (Base insulation)
Rated nominal current
Primary:	 50 A
Secondary:	 0.1 A
Rated transformation ratio:	 1 : 500
Rated power:	 0.5 VA
Burden:	 4.7 Ω
Rated frequency: 	 50 Hz
Temperature range: 	 - 20 ... + 60 °C
Rated impulse voltage: 	 3 kV
Housing:	 Thermoplastic with VO behaviour acc. to
	 	 UL subject 94
Vibration resistance: 	 Amplitude 0.35 mm
	 	 frequency 10...55 Hz, IEC/EN 60068-2-6
Climate resistance:	 20 / 060 / 04
Wire connection	 0.2  ... 1.5 mm²
Stripping length:	 8 mm
DIN rail mounting:	 Integrated clips for vertical and
	 	 horizontal mounting
Screw fixing:	 M3 or M4
Fixing torque:	 Max. 0.8 Nm
Weight:	 95 g
M11349
24
41
,3
45
,5
4,2
24
5
75
4
25
Accessories
Technical Data Measuring Current Transformer ND 5013/024
Connection Example
L1 L2 L3 N
i1 i2 i3Supply voltage
Voltage measurement Current measurement
Modbus RTU
RL9405
A B
L3
N